

(Part-Heard)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6462 OF 2003

UMESH KORGA BHANDARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6464 of 2003

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6463 of 2003

(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2005 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Majithia,Adv.

Mr. Manish Jain,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.P. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

garwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Ag

Court Master

Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

1. AIR 1997 SC 2817
2. 1996 (8) SCC 489
3. 1997 (8) SCC 761
4. 1978 (2) SCC 213 at 283, para-143