

LITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6462/2003

UMESH KORGA BHANDARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 30/06/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON&#39;BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kabir Ali Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vasudevan Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

In the light of our Order dated 03.03.2005, list I.A. No.

4 of 2016 (Application for early hearing) and the appeal after the

decision of the Constitution Bench in Civil Appeal No. 897 of 2002.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master